TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spot International, Inc.		02/02/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brett Walker	
Street Address:	1011 Brioso Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 107	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92627	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2764855	EXOTHERMIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)513-5130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714) 424-2843

Email: bdaucher@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Brian M. Daucher
Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRETT WALKER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry Cloyd

Total Attachments: 1

source=walker assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is made this 2nd day of February, 2004 by Spot International, Inc., a California corporation, with a principal place of business at 187 N. Highland, Los Angeles, California 90036 ("Assignor"), in favor of Brett Walker, an individual, whose address is 1011 Briess Drive source 12627 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property assets consisting of United States trademark EXOTHERMIC, Reg. No. 2,764,855 (the "Mark"), and all common law rights created from the use or license of such assets by Assignor, its Affiliates, and licensees;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all goodwill of the business in relation to which the Mark is used, including all rights, privileges and advantages thereto, including without limitation, the right to take proceedings and recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect of past infringements thereof. This assignment constitutes a transfer of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark specified above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Spot International, Inc., a California

corporation

Brett Walker, an individual

Name:

Title:

Dy. _

-1-

RECORDED: 02/20/2004